

No Request Case

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 17 1998

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

KIMBERLI JORDAN,

Petitioner,

versus

CASE NO. 92,702

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR ST. JOHNS COUNTY
AND THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES B. GIBSON, PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BRYNN NEWTON
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
Florida Bar Number 175150
112-A Orange Avenue
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114-4310
904-252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NUMBER</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u>	
PETITIONER'S SENTENCE OF 253.75 MONTHS IN PRISON EXCEEDS THE STATUTORY MAXIMUM PENALTY, OF 15 YEARS IN PRISON, FOR DUI MANSLAUGHTER.	8
<u>POINT II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY INSTRUCTING THE JURY THAT PETITIONER COULD BE GUILTY OF DUI MANSLAUGHTER IF SHE CAUSED OR CONTRIBUTED TO THE CAUSE OF THE DECEDENT'S DEATH.	11
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED:

<u>Ankiel v. State,</u> 479 So.2d 263 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	17, 18, 19
<u>Baker v. State,</u> 377 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1979)	15
<u>Booker v. State,</u> 93 Fla. 211, 111 So. 476 (1927)	18, 19
<u>Bowman v. State,</u> 618 So. 2d 763 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	16
<u>Carter v. State,</u> 469 So. 2d 194 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	12
<u>Castor v. State,</u> 365 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	11
<u>Foster v. State,</u> 603 So. 2d 1312 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	12
<u>Green v. State,</u> 691 So. 2d 502 (Fla. 5th DCA), <u>rev. granted,</u> 699 So. 2d 1373 (Fla. 1997)	9
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 648 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 1994)	13
<u>Jiminez v. State,</u> 231 So.2d 26 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970)	19
<u>Jordan v. State,</u> 707 So. 2d 816, 819 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	2, 9
<u>Magaw v. State,</u> 537 So. 2d 564 (Fla. 1989)	15, 16
<u>Mays v. State,</u> 693 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 5th DCA), <u>rev. granted,</u> 700 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 1997)	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED (Cont'd):

<u>Melvin v. State,</u> 677 So. 2d 1317 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	16, 17
<u>Myers v. State,</u> 696 So. 2d 893 (Fla. 4th DCA), <u>rev. granted,</u> 703 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 1997)	9, 10
<u>Pugh v. State,</u> 624 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	12
<u>Rojas v. State,</u> 522 So. 2d 914 (Fla. 1989)	12
<u>State v. Austin,</u> 532 So. 2d 19 (Fla. 5th DCA), <u>rev. denied,</u> 537 So. 2d 568 (Fla. 1988)	12, 14
<u>State v. Delva,</u> 575 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1991)	11, 12, 14
<u>Steele v. State,</u> 561 So. 2d 638 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	13
<u>Yohn v. State,</u> 476 So. 2d 123 (Fla. 1985)	12
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITY:</u>	
Section 316.193(3), Florida Statutes (1995)	11
Section 316.193(3)(c), Florida Statutes (1995)	14
Section 316.193(3)(c)(3.) (a.), Florida Statutes (1995)	8
Section 775.021(1), Florida Statutes (1995)	10
Section 775.082, Florida Statutes (1995)	8, 9, 10
Section 775.082(3)(c), Florida Statutes (1995)	8
Section 893.135(1)(b)3, Florida Statutes (1983)	17
Section 921.001(5), Florida Statutes (1995)	6, 8, 9, 10
Section 921.0014(2), Florida Statutes (1995)	6, 10
Section 924.051(3), Florida Statutes (Supp. 1996)	11
Rule 3.990, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	8
Florida Standard Jury Instruction (Civil) 5.1(a)	16
